REQUEST TO HAVE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DETERMINE THAT THE LISTED CITY
PROPERTY IS NO LONGER REQUIRED FOR PUBLIC USE AND DEEM ITS SALE BY
PUBLIC AUCTION DESIRABLE AND IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF CARSON CITY

8-2(D) POSSIBLE ACTION TO ADOPT A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO DETERMINE THAT THE ONE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE
(191) PIECES OF MISCELLANEOUS SURPLUS PROPERTY HAVE REACHED THE END OF
THEIR USEFUL LIVES AND WILL BE DONATED TO ANOTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY
OR TO A REQUESTING NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION CREATED FOR RELIGIOUS,
CHARITABLE, OR EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES, AS SET FORTH IN NEVADA REVISED